
COMPASS SCHOOL BASED RFP PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE EPIN: 26026P0003 

Pre-Proposal Conference Registration Details October 22, 2025 (10:00AM)  

First Name Last Name Email Phone Organization 
Adeola aderin yetuna@aol.com 6469324778 Hansteps Corporation 
Althea  Belton  goodandfaithful1@gmail.com 9175416047 Love Thy Neighbor NY 
Amanda Sloan asloan2@schools.nyc.gov 718-583-0662 NYCDOE PS 170X 
Amanda Walker Awalker@unionsettlement.org     
Amy Estrella aestrella@missionsociety.org 9292197066 Mission Society of New york 

Ana Berrios aberrios@riseboro.org 718 381-9653 
Riseboro Community Partnership 
Inc. 

Anansa 
Bagot Anansa Bagot Abagot@sco.org 917-280-3599 SCO Family of Services 
Angela Faloye afaloye@schools.nyc.gov     
Anthony Sabia asabia@fan4kids.org 9173276399 Fan4Kids 
Antoine Noble antoine@wegotnextsports.org 3474582050 We Got Next Sports Inc. 
Arlene Sorkin arlene.illuminart@gmail.com 2487050966 IlluminArt Productions  
Ashley Huang ahuang@cpc-nyc.org 3472611516 CPC 
ashley taylor taylormade9904@gmail.com 973-610-6707 East Flatbush Village  
Beck Klausman bklausman@iblossom.com     

Beth Fertig beth@presspassnyc.org 917-658-3865 

Press Pass NYC (fiscally 
sponsored by the Fund for the City 
of NY) 

Bill Tan btan@iblossom.com     
Blake Smith bsmith@cpc-nyc.org     
Bryan Xiao bryan.xiao@us.tzuchi.org 2144042767 Tzuchi 
Calley Anderson canderson@twc.org   Teachers & Writers Collaborative 
Carmen  Rosario  crosario@missionsociety.org     
Casey Castro ccastro@missionsociety.org 9176640502 NYC Mission Society 
Chanel Murray Chanel@allblackerrythang.com 9144691880 All Black Errythang 

Connor Kaufman ckaufman@riissettlement.org 9174991068 
Jacob A Riis Neighborhood 
Settlement 

Constance Kong ckong@cpc-nyc.org 9176283099 cpc 

Crystal  Beddoe  Cbeddoe@cpc-nyc.org 718-358-7602  
Chinese american planning 
council  



dalit Teshuba dteshuva@amcearlylearn.com 7189022325 
all my children daycare & Nursery 
School 

Danielle Hersch dhersch@commonpoint.org 6467723687 
Commonpoint/Samuel Field YM & 
YWHA Inc. 

Danny Morris dmorris@ihaveadreamfoundation.org 347-721-8030 "I Have A Dream" Foundation 
David Sewsankar David@vemny.org 9177559069 Robofun 
David Percey davidpercey@gmail.com 4438385032 Inwood Community Services 
DeaRonda  Harrison  dearonda.harrison@gmail.com 4048311175   
Debra Keenan dkeenan@cloth159.org 9739027218 CLOTH 
Dr. Eishelle  Tillery etillery@jjay.cuny.edu 646-342-5982 Tillery Consulting, LLC  
Eliza Petrie empetrie@chcfinc.org 6468586134 CHCF 

Elizabeth Hendler ehendler@cpc-nyc.org 6464258005 
Chinese American Planning 
Council 

Faith Behum behumf@ujafedny.org   UJA-Federation of NY 
Fauzia Khondker Fauziakhondker@gmail.com 6462435895 Rising Stars Islamic School 
Felix Urrutia furrutia@casitamaria.org 516-474-0469 Casita Maria, Inc. 

Francis  Sanchez fsanchez@scsny.org 917-495-2872 
Sunnyside Community Services, 
inc.  

Gerard  Kersey  Pk@thatsuitsyou.org 3475223162 That Suits You  
Grace Nunez gnunez8@schools.nyc.gov 212-323-9788 NYC Public Schools 
Grisel  Campbell gcampbell@qchnyc.org 3477749240 Queens Community House 
ianna hall ianna@harlemfilmschool.com 7873292520 Harlem Film School  
Isabel Pradas isabel.pradas@collegebridgecafe.org 917-806-5458 College Bridge Cafe 
Jane Johnson janej@childrensaidnyc.org     
Janice DeLuise jdeluise@palnyc.orh     
Jasmin Espinoza jespinoza@metroqueens.org 9292639739 Boys & Girls Club of Metro Queens  
jay bryant theharlemmagicmasters@aol.com 917 969 6175 Harlem Magicmasters 
Jay Luo Jluo7@schools.nyc.gov     
Jenica HEnry Jenica4Panculture@gmail.com 9295613763 Despers USA 
Jennifer Magana jmagana2019@gmail.com   Children's Aid 
Jermaine Dickerson jdickerson@schools.nyc.gov 7163417001 NYC Public Schools 

Jessica Bailey jabailey116@gmail.com 9172020544 
Kan Cobra Tiger Alliance 
Incorporated 

Johanna Dehler johannadehler@gmail.com 5163124951 MMCC 
Judith Faison jfaison@sesameflyers.org 718-693-0500 Sesame Flyers International 



Jyoti Advani jadvani@cpnyc.org 845-996-8128 Children of Promise NYC 
Kate  Connolly kconnolly@unhny.org     
Keith Hicks khicks@whedco.org 9292104477 WHEDco 
Kelli Forman kelli@creativenetwerk.org 4134046505 Creative Netwerk 
Kelly Stumper kstumper@coneyislandprep.org   Coney Island Prep 
Ken Small KSmall@bronxworks.org 6463934009 BronxWorks, Inc. 
Kevin Little klittle@missionsociety.org     
Keyla Consulting hello@keylaconsulting.com     
Kristie Velasco kvelasco@iacrlnyc.org     
Laura Carroll lcarroll@edalliance.org 646-395-4106 Educational Alliance 
Leeza Salen Leeza@onetoworld.org   One To World 
Liceth Turo-Garcia ltgarcia@ywcaqueens.org 7183534553 YWCA Queens 
lingxiao Wan lingxiao.wan@tzuchi.us   tzuchi 

Linnell  Baugham - Farmer Ladylbf@gmail.com 3475465365 
Brooklyn United Music and Arts 
Development Center 

luis Fuentes Luis_fuentes@goodshepherds.org   goodshepherds 

Madison Hoyos madison@leapnyc.org   
Learning through an Expanded 
Arts Program 

Maria Fico maria@globalwrites.org 9144978445 Global Writes inc. 
Mariah Schwarz mschwarz@morningsidecenter.org   Morningside Center 
Marisol  De La Rosa mdelarosa@newyorkedge.org 7188255246 New York Edge 
Mark Senatore m.senatore@fiaobrooklyn.org 718-259-2828 FIAO 
Mary McKevitz mlmc6560@gmail.com 9178210236 Mission Society of NY 
Mia Marcucilli mmarcucilli@integrationcharterschools.org 5186065816 Integration Charter Schools 
Michael Williams Mwilliams@brooklynkids.org   Brooklyn Children's Museum 
Michael  Selkis  michael.selkis@82ndst.com 5188791112 82nd Street Academics  
Nadia Zoha nadia@mindsbeyondmeasure.org 6468233972 Minds Beyond Measure Inc 
Nancy Weber nweber@twc.org 2126916590 Teachers & Writers Collaborative 

natasha marcellin pmarcellin60@gmail.com 917-981-1836 
Victory Music and Dance 
Company 

Nicholas Steele N.steele@elmcor.org N.steele@elmcor.org 
Elmcor Youth and Adult Activities 
inc  

Noel  Morales nmorales@expandedschools.org   ExpandED Schools 
Olga Perez-Martinez olga@tltk8.org 9177519841 The Learning Tree STEM-Arts 



Omar Roberts Oroberts@thinkmetalogic.com 3476935465 
Meta Logic Strategic Consulting, 
LLC 

Patricia Salgado patricia.salgado@cccsny.org   
Catholic Charities Community 
Services 

Peggy Clements peggy.clements@gmail.com 917-723-8285   
Priscilla Liu pliu@ymcanyc.org 9178861562 YMCA of Greater New York 

PRIYA ANANTHANATHAN PANANTHAN@METROQUEENS.ORG 347-458-6771 
BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF 
METRO QUEENS 

Quentin Ball quentin@ichallengemyself.org 6464836655 I Challenge Myself 
Rashaun  Banjo Info@prolificconsultingservices.com 3472013703 Prolific consulting  
Rishabh Kashyap rkashyap@prospectschools.org     
Rubain Orancy triad4nyc@gmail.com 7187103062 TRIAD 
Salma Haque  salma@dhcareny.com 3473832682 salma@bhalo.org 
Samantha  Roman saroman@cloth159.org 2127954779 Community League of the Heights 
samira kamal skamal@bronxworks.org     
Sara Devic sdevic@phippsny.org   Phipps Neighborhoods 
Sarah France sarah.france@democeacyprep.org     
Sarah Barr sarah@achanceinlife.org   A Chance In Life 
Shayna Klopott shayna.klopott@gmail.com     
Sherita Smith ssmith@nyccharterschools.org     

Shreya Malena-Sannon smalena@pasesetter.org 2125712664 
Partnership for After School 
Education 

Sophie Wang swang@nationaldance.org     
Soul Creary Soul@Soul2Soulz.org 347-316-8444 Soul2Soulz Inc 
Stacie Mahadeo smahadeo@metroqueens.org   Boys & Girls Club of Metro Queens 
Stan Mitev smitev@stnicksalliance.org 7183885454 St. Nicks Alliance  
Stephanie Bristow stephanie_bristow@goodshepherds.org   Good Shepherd Services 

Stephen  John sjohn@fochnyc.org 5168082445 
The Friends of Crown Heights 
Educational Centers, Inc 

Susan Fox foxs@shorefronty.org 347-689-1880 
Shorefront YM-YWHA of Brighton-
Manhattan Beach, inc. 

Theory Thompson theory_thompsson@goodshepherds.org 917-747-4749 Good Shepherd Services 

Timothy Chin tchin@cpc-nyc.org 917-251-6851 
Chinese American Planning 
Council 

Viviana Benjumea vbenjumea@forteprep.org   Forte Preparatory Academy 



Yalitza Vasquez  yavasquez@ccics.org 9176833190 Icahn Charter School Network 
Yasiris Ortiz info@spinandlearn.com '+1 (646) 707-7037 Spin & Learn 
Ye Li mli3@cpc-nyc.org     

Yokasta Morales ymorales@caswkids.org 212-923-7766 
Children's Arts & Science 
Workshops, Inc. 

Yvonne Balli yballi@missionsociety.org 718-219-8059 New York City Mission Society 
 


